

THE FESTIVE ONE



THE LOVELY
SWEET CO.

Santa Marshmallows

Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, water, gelatine (pork, beef), flavourings; maize starch

Green & Red Candy Peles

Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, **Wheat** Flour, Corn Starch, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Humectant (Glycerol), Acids (Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Potato Starch, Gelatine (Pork), Flavourings, Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Palm), Acidity Regulator (Potassium Citrates), Emulsifier (E471), Salt, Colours (E100, E120, E133).

Christmas Tree Marshmallows

Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, water, gelatine (pork, beef), flavourings, colours: E100, E133; maize starch

Christmas Elves

Glucose syrup, Sugar, Corn starch, Pork and Beef Gelatine, Acid (lactic acid), Flavourings, Gelling agent (pectins), Vegetable oils (palm), Glazing agent (beeswax, carnauba wax), Colour (E129).

Warning: E129 May have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children

Candy Canes

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acid (Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavouring, Colours (E129, E102, E133).

Warning! E129 and E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

White Chocolate Snowie Stars

Sugar, palm oil, whey powder (from **milk**), **wheat** flour (with added calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), **wheat** starch, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; glucose syrup, colours: carotenes, beetroot red, anthocyanins, chlorophyllin; glazing agent: beeswax; flavourings.

Gummy Santas

Syrup, sugar, gelatine, modified corn starch; acids: citric acid; corn starch; gelling agent: pectins; natural and artificial flavours, vegetable oil (palm oil); glazing agent: carnauba wax, beeswax, colour: Yellow 5, Red 40, Blue 1, Titanium dioxide. **May contain traces of milk.**

Christmas Trees

Glucose syrup, Sugar, Corn starch, Beef Gelatine, Humectant (Glycerol), Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Spirulina, Safflower, Radish, Carrot, Blackcurrant), Gelling Agent (Pectins), Flavourings, Colours (E120).

Gummy Snowmen

Corn Syrup, Sugar, Gelatine, Modified Corn Starch; Acids: Citric Acid; Corn Starch; Gelling Agent: Pectins; Natural and Artificial Flavor, Color: Turmeric, Red 40, Blue 1, Titanium Dioxide. **May contain traces of milk.**

FOR ALLERGENS PLEASE SEE INGREDIENTS LISTED IN **BOLD**.